

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10020/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in MFA No. 123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.J.MAHADEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.VISHWANATHA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in the SLP as well as on the stay application.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar