

1  
ITEM NO.119

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8169 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

K.J.MAHADEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.VISHWANATHA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case despite this Registry's notice dated 29.1.2010 though as per the requirement of the rules, the same had to be filed by the appellant within a period of 45 days only from the date of notice. This period of 45 days has already expired. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj