

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8169/2009

K.J.MAHADEVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.VISHWANATHA RAO & ANR.
(for restoration)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On due consideration and after hearing the learned
counsel for the applicant, Civil Appeal No.8169 of 2009
[K.J. Mahadeva Vs. N. Vishwanatha Rao & Anr.], dismissed
for non-prosecution, is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.1 of 2014 is disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.12
12:03:48 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 1/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8169/2009

K.J.MAHADEVA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

N.VISHWANATHA RAO & ANR.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

On due consideration and after hearing the learned counsel for the applicant, Civil Appeal No.8169 of 2009 [K.J. Mahadeva Vs. N. Vishwanatha Rao & Anr.], dismissed for non-prosecution, is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.1 of 2014 is disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI
JULY 11, 2014