

LISTING ON 22.09.2015  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 47

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8169 OF 2009

K.J. Mahadeva

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

N. Vishwanatha Rao & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the judgment and order dated 1.12.2008 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 123/2007 (MVC).

There are two respondents in this matter. Both the respondents have been served with notice at the Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance.

The statement of case on behalf of appellant has been filed.

The matter is listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15 Lawyer Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm